

RESOLUTION 59-2024

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER
NO. 2 FOR THE WALNUT AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

WHEREAS, Landberg Construction LLC, as the Contractor for the Walnut Ave Roadway Improvements Project has submitted a change order request as Change Order No. 2 proposing a contract decrease in the amount of \$4,905.67; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, memorialized by correspondence dated May 9, 2024, verified the as-built quantities upon completion of the work performed to date and has further certified the quantities set forth within the attached Change Order No. 2 request submitted by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has further recommended execution of Change Order No. 2; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Change Order No. 2 proposes a decrease in the contract cost by the sum of \$4,905.67, thereby resulting in a revised total contract cost of \$340,571.73.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$4,905.67 certifying a decrease in the contract cost is hereby approved and authorized upon such terms required in the contract documents.

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

BY: 
WILLIAM C. PACKER, MAYOR

ATTEST:


SHANNON ELTON, BOROUGH CLERK

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AT THE MEETING HELD ON MAY 15, 2024.


SHANNON ELTON, BOROUGH CLERK